
2026 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (48)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Chavarria (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Chavarria (6-6), Fisher (5-
5), Kenney (5-5), Parente (5-6), Plue (5-7), Moore (4-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Klepper, Kaitlyn .500 6-6 18 3 9 3 0 0 2 12 .667 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 14 10 0 1.000
6 Chavarria, Amanda .308 5-5 13 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
12 Tarjan, Ellen .267 6-6 15 4 4 2 0 2 5 12 .800 2 1 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 6 11 5 .773
24 Wagner, Faith .267 6-6 15 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 0 0 2 0 .267 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Comer, Makayla .267 5-5 15 2 4 1 0 1 4 8 .533 0 0 1 0 .267 0 1 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
22 Priest, Emma .167 6-6 18 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 1 0 2 0 .211 0 2 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
27 McCarthy, Reeghan .222 4-4 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 9 4 1 .929
4 Wright, Jaylen .222 4-4 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Parente, Tori .167 5-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
9 Wolfe, Emily .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
5 Moore, Maddy .083 4-4 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 2 0 .083 0 0 0-0 9 4 0 1.000
2 Fisher, Meghan .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
45 Hershkovitz, Ava .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
41 Polvere, Marcella .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .238 6-6 147 18 35 9 0 3 13 53 .361 6 3 24 0 .282 0 7 0-0 105 40 9 .942
Opponents .382 6-6 165 49 63 6 0 7 46 90 .545 25 6 14 0 .480 0 6 15-18 117 45 7 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Parente, Tori 6.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 9 8 12 6 0 0 0 .333 3 1 0 0 0
1 Kenney, Lily 9.07 0-3 3 3 2 0-0 0 14.2 26 20 19 0 4 2 0 5 .371 0 4 0 0 3
10 Plue, Jenna 10.82 0-2 3 3 1 0-0 1 11.0 23 20 17 13 4 4 0 2 .434 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 8.80 1-5 9 6 3 0 1 35.0 63 49 44 25 14 6 0 7 .382 4 6 0 0 6
Opponents 1.97 5-1 10 6 4 2 0 39.0 35 18 11 6 24 9 0 3 .238 3 3 0 0 7



2026 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Klepper, Kaitlyn 24 14 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Comer, Makayla 23 23 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moore, Maddy 13 9 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
22 Priest, Emma 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hershkovitz, Ava 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fisher, Meghan 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Wagner, Faith 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chavarria, Amanda 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
4 Wright, Jaylen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Polvere, Marcella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCarthy, Reeghan 14 9 4 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Parente, Tori 6 2 3 1 .833 1 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Tarjan, Ellen 22 6 11 5 .773 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kenney, Lily 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Wolfe, Emily 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Plue, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
3 Suleski, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 154 105 40 9 .942 5 30 6 .833 2 0
Opponents 169 117 45 7 .959 3 0 0 — 1 0


